JRR

Arbok Division
YHOUSE-OF-PAIN
“"BAYFOXES
PEEPS
BOMBERS
CRUNCH
FELLAS

wwhroo oS

Bulbasaur Division
YVICTORS
“RIVERRATS
""BLUEHOAGIES
“"HELLGRAMMITES
UNICORNS
HEAVYS

2o o xS

Charmander Division W
EMUS 9
“"DESTROYERS 8
“"TOUCANS 7
“"MERKINS 6
DEMONS 3
SWALLOWS 1

week11

ESFFL 2016 WEEK 11 UPDATE

Conference One Final Standings

o ~NOANIr

T
0
1
0
0
0
0

PTS
1,318
1,214
1,085
1,067
1,116
966

Ekans Division
YCHOWDAHEADZ
“"CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
ENDINGS
WOLVES
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
TACO

Conference Two Final Standings

No oo uwir

coococoolH

PTS
1,145
1,233
1,191
1,182
1,080
1,150

Diglett Division
YPENTHOUSE
“"MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
BUFFENUFF
KNIGHTS
SLUGGAS
WALLABIES

Conference Three Final Standings

oNaRrWNIF

T
0
0
0
0
1
0

PTS
1,323
1,274
1,196
1,182
1,009
991

Fearow Division
YMANATEES
UNDERDOGS
PINKSLIPPERS
BRAWLERS
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
TOLLRUNNERS

z - Division Title and First Round Bye in the Johnson Cup Playoffs
y - Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
wb - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

Week 11 Results

HOUSE-OF-PAIN 101, BAYFOXES 95

PEEPS 85, CRUNCH 81
BOMBERS 103, FELLAS 77

ENDINGS 102, GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 75

CHOWDAHEADZ 84, WOLVES 83

TACO 117, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 101

Week 12 Matchups - Johnson Cup Playoffs
HOUSE-OF-PAIN vs VICTORS

PENTHOUSE vs MERCHANTS-OF-COOL

DESTROYERS vs HELLGRAMMITES

The EMUS have a first round bye

Week 12 Matchups - Consolation Playoffs

UNDERDOGS vs SLUGGAS
BUFFENUFF vs HEAVYS

ENDINGS vs FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS

HEAVYS 93, BLUEHOAGIES 88
RIVERRATS 110, VICTORS 83
HELLGRAMMITES 100, UNICORNS 80
MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 97, KNIGHTS 94
SLUGGAS 82, BUFFENUFF 65
PENTHOUSE 104, WALLABIES 88

RIVERRATS vs MERKINS
CHOWDAHEADZ vs BLUEHOAGIES

PINKSLIPPERS vs UNICORNS
PEEPS vs KNIGHTS
BRAWLERS vs WOLVES

*** Triple Threat Matches - Only the highest scorer among the three teams advances.

News & Notes

whooo oS AR OO N®[S

oo oS

o~NoO g NIr N~NooasNr

oo OO wr

Final Wild Card Standings

T PTS C1 Wild Card Race w L T GB
1 1,228 “'CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 7 4 0 +05
0 1,195 “'BAYFOXES 6 4 1
0 1,135 ENDINGS 6 5 0 N/A
0 1,007 CRUNCH 3 8 0 N/A
0 1,107 GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 4 7 0 N/A
0 1,094 WOLVES 5 6 0 N/A
TACO 4 7 0 N/A
PEEPS 6 5 0 N/A
BOMBERS 4 7 0 N/A
FELLAS 3 8 0 N/A
I PTS
0 1,279
0 1,175
0 1,145 C2 Wild Card Race w L I GB
0 1,09 “RIVERRATS 6 5 0
0 1,135 “'MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 6 5 0
0 1,123 “’BLUEHOAGIES 5 6 0 NA
“’HELLGRAMMITES 5 6 0 NA
HEAVYS 4 7 0 N/A
BUFFENUFF 6 5 0
SLUGGAS 4 7 0 N/A
I PIS WALLABIES 3 8 0 N/A
1 1,214 KNIGHTS 5 6 0 N/A
0 1,169 UNICORNS 5 6 0 N/A
0 1,133
0 1,101
0 1,005
2 974 C3 Wild Card Race w L I GB
“'DESTROYERS 8 3 0 +1.0
“TOUCANS 7 4 0
“PMERKINS 6 5 0 NA
UNDERDOGS 6 5 0 N/A
PINKSLIPPERS 6 5 0 N/A
BRAWLERS 5 6 0 N/A
DEMONS 3 7 1 N/A
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 5 6 0 N/A
EMUS 108, SWALLOWS 90 SWALLOWS 1 0 0 N/A
MERKINS 111, DEMONS 59 TOLLRUNNERS 1 8 2 N/A

DESTROYERS 104, TOUCANS 72
MANATEES 104, UNDERDOGS 83
PINKSLIPPERS 106, TOLLRUNNERS 77
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 71, BRAWLERS 70

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
wb - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

MANATEES vs CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
BAYFOXES vs TOUCANS

GALLOPINGSCALLOPS vs TOLLRUNNERS vs SWALLOWS***
TACO vs CRUNCH vs FELLAS***
BOMBERS vs DEMONS vs WALLABIES***

- The total pot now stands at 2,056 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,028 beanos.

- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Thursday, November 24, at Noon ET. Any transaction involving a DET, MIN, DAL, WAS, IND or PIT player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Saturday, November 26, at Noon ET. No DET, MIN, DAL, WAS, IND, or PIT players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.

- Reminders: Teams may continue to make free agents moves during the playoffs (JC or Consolation Playoffs). Once a team is eliminated they may no longer make free agent moves.

- Teams on bye may make free agent moves during their bye week.
- Teams who lose in the First Round of the Johnson Cup Playoffs will enter the Consolation Playoffs in Week 13.
- Teams who win in the First Round of the Johnson Cup Playoffs will go on bye in Week 13.

ESFFL 2016 Update.xlsx

PB
+13
+32
-47
-66
-75
-85
-88
-97

-125

-216

PB
+51
-7
+9

-32
-37
-47
-59
-86
-102

PB
+92
+14

-13

-49

-81
-173
-177
-191
-208

4/4/2022



