# **ESFFL 2016 WEEK 11 UPDATE**

### **Conference One Final Standings**

Arbok Division	W	L	Т	PTS	Ekans Division	W	L	Т	PTS
<sup>y</sup> HOUSE-OF-PAIN	9	2	0	1,318	<sup>y</sup> CHOWDAHEADZ	8	2	1	1,228
wtBAYFOXES	6	4	1	1,214	wtCLAMMERIN'CLAMS	7	4	0	1,195
PEEPS	6	5	0	1,085	ENDINGS	6	5	0	1,135
BOMBERS	4	7	0	1,057	WOLVES	5	6	0	1,097
CRUNCH	3	8	0	1,116	GALLOPINGSCALLOPS	4	7	0	1,107
FELLAS	3	8	0	966	TACO	4	7	0	1,094

### **Conference Two Final Standings**

<b>Bulbasaur Division</b>	w	L	Т	PTS	Diglett Division	W	L	Т	PTS
yVICTORS	8	3	0	1,145	<sup>y</sup> PENTHOUSE	9	2	0	1,279
wtRIVERRATS	6	5	0	1,233	WIMERCHANTS-OF-COOL	6	5	0	1,175
WDBLUEHOAGIES	5	6	0	1,191	BUFFENUFF	6	5	0	1,145
WbHELLGRAMMITES	5	6	0	1,182	KNIGHTS	5	6	0	1,096
UNICORNS	5	6	0	1,080	SLUGGAS	4	7	0	1,135
HEAVYS	4	7	0	1,150	WALLABIES	3	8	0	1,123

# **Conference Three Final Standings**

Charmander Division	W	L	I	PTS	Fearow Division	W	L	I	PTS
<sup>z</sup> EMUS	9	2	0	1,323	<sup>y</sup> MANATEES	7	3	1	1,214
wtDESTROYERS	8	3	0	1,274	UNDERDOGS	6	5	0	1,169
wtTOUCANS	7	4	0	1,196	PINKSLIPPERS	6	5	0	1,133
WD MERKINS	6	5	0	1,182	BRAWLERS	5	6	0	1,101
DEMONS	3	7	1	1,009	FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	5	6	0	1,005
SWALLOWS	1	10	0	991	TOLLRUNNERS	1	8	2	974

- z Division Title and First Round Bye in the Johnson Cup Playoffs
- y Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wt Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wb "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

#### Week 11 Results

HOUSE-OF-PAIN 101, BAYFOXES 95 PEEPS 85, CRUNCH 81 BOMBERS 103, FELLAS 77 ENDINGS 102, GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 75 CHOWDAHEADZ 84, WOLVES 83 TACO 117, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 101

Week 12 Matchups - Johnson Cup Playoffs HOUSE-OF-PAIN vs VICTORS PENTHOUSE vs MERCHANTS-OF-COOL DESTROYERS vs HELLGRAMMITES

The EMUS have a first round bye

#### Week 12 Matchups - Consolation Playoffs

UNDERDOGS vs SLUGGAS BUFFENUFF vs HEAVYS ENDINGS vs FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS PINKSLIPPERS vs UNICORNS PEEPS vs KNIGHTS BRAWLERS vs WOLVES

HEAVYS 93, BLUEHOAGIES 88

RIVERRATS 110, VICTORS 83

SLUGGAS 82, BUFFENUFF 65

RIVERRATS vs MERKINS

PENTHOUSE 104, WALLABIES 88

CHOWDAHEADZ vs BLUEHOAGIES

HELLGRAMMITES 100, UNICORNS 80

MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 97, KNIGHTS 94

GALLOPINGSCALLOPS vs TOLLRUNNERS vs SWALLOWS\*\*\* TACO vs CRUNCH vs FELLAS\*\*\* BOMBERS vs DEMONS vs WALLABIES\*\*\*

EMUS 108, SWALLOWS 90

MERKINS 111, DEMONS 59

BAYFOXES vs TOUCANS

DESTROYERS 104, TOUCANS 72

MANATEES 104, UNDERDOGS 83

PINKSLIPPERS 106, TOLLRUNNERS 77

FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 71, BRAWLERS 70

MANATEES vs CLAMMERIN'CLAMS

#### News & Notes

- The total pot now stands at 2,056 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,028 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Thursday, November 24, at Noon ET. Any transaction involving a DET, MIN, DAL, WAS, IND or PIT player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Saturday, November 26, at Noon ET. No DET, MIN, DAL, WAS, IND, or PIT players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.
- Reminders: Teams may continue to make free agents moves during the playoffs (JC or Consolation Playoffs). Once a team is eliminated they may no longer make free agent moves.
- Teams on bye may make free agent moves during their bye week.
- Teams who lose in the First Round of the Johnson Cup Playoffs will enter the Consolation Playoffs in Week 13.

## **Final Wild Card Standings**

C1 Wild Card Race  "CLAMMERIN'CLAMS "BAYFOXES ENDINGS CRUNCH GALLOPINGSCALLOPS WOLVES TACO PEEPS BOMBERS FELLAS	W 7 6 6 3 4 5 4 6 4 3	L 4 4 5 8 7 6 7 5 7	T 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	GB +0.5  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	PB +13 +32 -47 -66 -75 -85 -88 -97 -125 -216
C2 Wild Card Race wiriverrats wimerchants-of-cool wimerchandeles wimellgrammites HEAVYS BUFFENUFF SLUGGAS	<b>W</b> 6 6 5 4 6 4	<u>L</u> 5 5 6 6 7 5 7	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	GB  N/A N/A N/A N/A	PB +51 -7 +9  -32 -37 -47

C3 Wild Card Race	w	L	т	GB	РВ
wtDESTROYERS	8	3	0	+1.0	+92
wtTOUCANS	7	4	0		+14
wbMERKINS	6	5	0	N/A	
UNDERDOGS	6	5	0	N/A	-13
PINKSLIPPERS	6	5	0	N/A	-49
BRAWLERS	5	6	0	N/A	-81
DEMONS	3	7	1	N/A	-173
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	5	6	0	N/A	-177
SWALLOWS	1	10	0	N/A	-191
TOLLRUNNERS	1	8	2	N/A	-208

3 8 0

5 6 0

6

N/A

N/A

N/A

-86

-102

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

WALLABIES

UNICORNS

KNIGHTS

wb - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

ESFFL 2016 Update.xlsx 4/4/2022 **JRR** 

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Triple Threat Matches - Only the highest scorer among the three teams advances.

<sup>-</sup> Teams who win in the First Round of the Johnson Cup Playoffs will go on bye in Week 13.